
Race:1
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  

A3
Tralee

Kingdom Greyhound Stadium 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Welcome to the afternoons 12 race programme.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-TRL] 19 3 61Danny Carroll, Lisselton,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Lone Control).Apr'22LONE BALE TPW €1,605

May 20'2 79 525R    A4 T4 3.09 1333 3rd 1L/nk Crd 1,Crd 2 29.20 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Hawthorn News 29.19
May 13'2 77 525R    A3 T4 3.24 6666 6th 7.0L/hd/nSlAw,Crd 1 29.20 Sand 6/1 TRL Riverfield Best 29.72
Feb 21'25 76 525R    A2 T3 3.22 6443 3rd 2.0L SlAw,Crd 1 28.94 Sand 5/2 TRL Ranger Calypso 29.08
Jan 25'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.17 2331 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 4 29.28 -.20 Slow 1/1f TRL Caspian Crime *29.08
Nov 16'24 78 525R    A4 T1 3.20 1111 1st 6.5L EP,Ld 1 28.95+.10 Fast6/4f TRL Nocturnal Mo *29.05

Blue

2 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-TRL] 28 7 28Eddie Costello,Ballybunion. Iwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Riverfield Rosie).Sep'22RIVERFIELD BEST TPW €2,360

May 13'2 70 525R    A3 T6 3.20 4332 1st hd Crd 1,LdNrL 29.20 Sand 3/1 TRL Sporting Citizen *29.20
Apr 22'25 70 525R    A2 T3 3.27 6545 4th 10.0L SlAw,Blk 3 29.22 -.30 Slow 3/1 TRL Elusive News 29.62
Apr 1'25 69 525R    A2 T2 3.14 5553 3rd 3.25L Crd 3,W Ri 28.82 Sand 2/1f TRL Causeway Teddy 29.05
Mar 18'25 69 525R    A2 T1 3.23 3332 1st sh Crd,ChlRi 29.06 Sand 9/2 TRL Underdainfluence *29.06
Dec 31'24 71 525R    A3 T4 3.13 2233 1st sh LdNrL,M-W 29.53 -.50 Slow 7/2 TRL Letterbox Shelia *29.03

White

3 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-TRL] 9 2 23Vincent McKenna, Abbeydorney.CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23KILLAHAN COLIN TPW €980

May 31'2 73 525R    A2 T1 3.31 6433 3rd 5.0L EvAw,StyOn 28.69 Sand 5/2 TRL Woodcliff Duke 29.04
May 16'2 74 550R    A3 T3 4.58 3555 5th 13.0L/dis BBlk 1,KO 29.97+.10 Fast10/1 TRL Killacolla Hill
May 9'25 74 550R    A3 T2 4.58 4433 3rd 6.5L/nk SlAw,Crd 2 29.81 Sand 4/1 TRL Baby Dont Dally 30.28
May 2'25 74 550R    A3 T1 4.50 1111 1st 3L EP,StyWl 30.30 Sand 2/1 TRL Quiet Missile *30.30
Feb 15'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.31 5222 1st nk CrdRu,HldOn 29.36 Sand 3/1 TRL Millridge Mal *29.36

Black

4 [29.06]
TR: Padraig Regan[29.06-TRL] 21 8 26Maureen Kiely, Killarney. Ibk.D.(Malachi-Ballymac Moira).Nov'22CLASSY MASON TPW €3,530

May 27'2 71 525R    A3 T3 3.26 6332 3rd 5.5L CrdRu,RnOn 29.48 -.30 Slow 10/3 TRL Riverfield Tiger 29.56
May 13'2 70 525R    A3 T5 3.16 2544 3rd 5L/hd Crd 1,Crd 3 29.20 Sand 9/4f TRL Riverfield Best 29.56
Apr 29'25 70 525R    A3 T3 3.15 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.27 Sand 5/2 TRL Millridge Leo *29.27
Apr 15'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.09 2111 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 2 29.25 Sand 2/1 TRL Droumeragh June *29.25
Jul 26'24 69 525R    A4 T3 3.19 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.06 Sand 5/2 TRL Dromulton Sailor *29.06

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-TRL] 57 4 2410Noel O'Sullivan, Caherciveen.Co.Kerry Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Quivers Surprise).Jun'21QUIVERS BUZZ TPW €3,755

May 27'2 62 525R    A5 T4 3.18 3442 1st 0.75L Crd 1,LdNrL 29.30 -.10 Slow 6/4f TRL Tokenfire Bono *29.20
May 13'2 62 525R    A5 T6 3.30 6454 3rd 5.0L Crd 2,FinWl 29.30 Sand 2/1 TRL Hawthorn News 29.65
Apr 15'25 62 525R    A4 T5 3.17 5655 3rd 1.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.25 Sand 3/1 TRL Classy Mason 29.35
Dec 31'24 63 525R    A4 T5 3.25 5664 3rd 3.25L CrdRu,Crd 2 29.53 -.50 Slow 15/8 TRL Hawthorn News 29.26
Apr 13'24 64 570R    A3 T3 5.50 4666 4th 2.0L/nk EvAw,RnOn 31.36 Sand 4/1 TRL Beginish Blondie 31.52

Stripes

6 [28.93]
TR: Brian O'Sullivan[28.93-TRL] 29 7 77Caoimhe O'Sullivan, Ballyduff,CoKerry. Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Strideaway Spot).Aug'22STRIDEAWAY BUCKS TPW €2,690

May 20'2 72 525R    A3 T5 3.21 3311 1st 3L Ld 3,StyWl 29.27 -.10 Slow 13/8 TRL Droop Jet *29.17
May 6'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.21 5654 3rd 1.5L/sh Crd 2,Crd 3 29.14+.10 Fast15/8 TRL Riverfield Flyer 29.35
Apr 1'25 70 525R    A2 T6 3.12 4322 2nd 2.5L EvAw,M-W 28.82 Sand 5/2 TRL Causeway Teddy 28.99
Mar 11'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.20 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.12 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Riverfield Flyer *29.02
Feb 18'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.20 2111 1st nk Ld 2,M-W 29.17 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Riverfield Best *29.07

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A,B

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

Barking Buzz App 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Check out our Smartphone App

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.24]Late-Slaneyside Jenna

TR: Padraig Regan[29.24-TRL] 18 2 33Liz Kelly Regan, Kilmoyley,CoKerry. Ibk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Misty).Dec'22MISSMANHATTAN TPW €1,240

May 20'2 63 525R    A4 T4 3.25 4666 6th 15.25L Crd 1,Blk 2 29.70 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Guadalupe 30.67
Apr 15'25 62 525R    A3 T2 3.18 5344 4th 8.5L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.30 Sand 6/1 TRL Cashen Panther 29.90
Feb 8'25 61 525R    A3 T1 3.30 4223 3rd 4.5L EP,Crd 1 29.11 Sand 2/1 TRL Shlowdown Dexter 29.42
Jan 28'25 61 525R    A6 T2 3.17 2111 1st 9L Ld 2,StyWl 29.46 -.20 Slow 2/1f TRL Conaicview Bexi *29.26
Sep 24'24 60 525R    A3 T1 3.19 3222 2nd 4L EvAw,Crd 1 28.96 Sand 7/4f TRL Beginish Major 29.24

Blue

2 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-TRL] 36 5 92Padraig O'Connell, Duagh,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Izzy Slippy).Jun'22DE TRON TPW €2,215

May 27'2 71 525R    A4 T1 3.17 3345 5th 8.5L/nk Crd 1,FdRi 29.28 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Wehaveyounow 29.79
May 6'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.15 5333 3rd 5.25L Crd 1,RnOn 29.12+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Timmys Choice 29.59
Apr 25'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.15 3444 4th 3.75L EvAw,EvCh 29.04 Sand 8/1 TRL Amyville Kara 29.30
Dec 10'24 77 525R    A3 T2 3.20 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.81 Sand 11/2 TRL Steeple Rd Mags *29.81
Oct 19'24 75 525R    A5 T4 3.09 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.14 Sand 2/1 TRL Chippy Jet *29.14

White

3 [29.10]Late-Ballyroyal Erin

TR: Owner[29.10-TRL] 37 8 78David O'Carroll/SharonTangneyBallyduff.C Ibk.B.(Malachi-Droopys Cake).Sep'21PINEWOOD ALANNAH TPW €2,910

Jun 3'25 57 525R    A4 T2 3.23 1322 3rd 1L/nk EP,Crd 2 29.79 -.20 Slow 10/3 TRL Killeacle Jose 29.68
May 27'2 59 525R    A7 T3 3.19 1111 1st 7.5L RL,StyWl 29.48 -.10 Slow 11/8 TRL Shronedraugh Kid *29.38
Mar 18'25 54 525R    A5 T2 3.28 5222 2nd 5L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.18 Sand 7/4F TRL Killeacle Jose 29.53
Jan 28'25 56 525R    A4 T3 3.21 3333 3rd 4.5L Crd 1,RL 29.51 -.20 Slow 15/8 TRL Tullahinnell Ace 29.62
Oct 15'24 56 525R    A4 T3 3.16 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.10 Sand 9/4 TRL Toremore Daisy *29.10

Black

4 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-TRL] 32 6 68Dan Wren, Tarbert. Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Steeple Rd Venus).Aug'22STEEPLE RD ALICE TPW €2,165

May 27'2 63 525R    A4 T1 3.32 4433 3rd 7.0L SlAw,Crd 1 29.52 -.30 Slow 11/4 TRL Outer Banks 29.71
May 6'25 63 525R    A4 T6 3.12 2222 2nd 4.5L Blk 1,Mid 29.12+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Timmys Choice 29.53
Mar 18'25 62 525R    A5 T5 3.28 2111 2nd 0.5L EP,Ld 2 29.14 Sand 5/2 TRL Cashen Panther 29.17
Feb 4'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.23 5221 1st 1.5L CrdRu,Ld 3 30.16 -.30 Slow 7/4f TRL Blitz Boher *29.86
Dec 10'24 61 525R    A5 T5 3.27 4111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.36 Sand 5/2 TRL Headleys Burgess *29.36

Orange

5 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-TRL] 40 5 1311John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Best-Sporting Rita).Sep'22SPORTING CITIZEN TPW €2,885

Jun 3'25 56 525R    A3 T2 3.22 3443 3rd 3.5L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.27 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Hawthorn News 29.31
May 13'2 56 525R    A3 T2 3.16 1111 2nd hd EP,HdNrL 29.20 Sand 4/1 TRL Riverfield Best 29.21
May 6'25 56 525R    A3 T1 3.23 4223 4th 1.5L/sh/s EvAw,Mid 29.14+.10 Fast10/3 TRL Riverfield Flyer 29.36
Apr 29'25 55 525R    A2 T4 3.04 2243 3rd 6.0L EP,Crd 3 29.22 Sand 6/1 TRL Loher Tiger 29.64
Apr 22'25 55 525R    A2 T2 3.18 3432 2nd 1.5L FinWl,M-W 29.22 -.30 Slow 4/1 TRL Elusive News 29.02

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-TRL] 9 2 20Curly-Doc-Syn.JackO'Sullivan,Listowel. Mbe.D.(Malachi-Vigorous Meghan).Jun'23GUADALUPE TPW €655

May 31'2 74 525R    A4 T6 1.39 4455 5th 14.0L LckEP,Blk 2 28.85+.10 Fast10/3 LMKCrokers Primrose 29.93
May 20'2 74 525R    A4 T5 3.23 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 2 29.70 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Killeacle Jose *29.60
May 9'25 74 550R    A3 T5 4.58 6666 6th 20.0L/nk EvAw,BBlk 1 29.74 Sand 20/1 TRL Headleys Trump 31.16
May 2'25 74 550R    A3 T3 4.51 5334 3rd 12.75L SlAw,RnOn 30.16 Sand 6/1 TRL Headleys Hoffa 31.05
Apr 11'25 74 525R    A6 T4 3.20 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.28 Sand 2/1 TRL Kiskeam Alice *29.28

Sectional Time:First preference Res: C,D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  

A5
Tralee

Tote Pick Six Jackpot 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Get your selections in now for the Connect 6 Jackpot.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A1
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-TRL] 33 7 33Eamon Dowling, Ardfert. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Killeacle Tammy).Feb'22KILLEACLE DIVA TPW €2,420

May 27'2 75 525R    A5 T4 3.11 1122 2nd 1L EP,Mid 29.58 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Emmerdale Shauna 29.55
May 20'2 74 525R    A5 T1 3.21 3666 6th 14.0L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.62 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Spruce Zacopane 30.50
May 6'25 72 525R    A6 T1 3.15 3322 1st 0.5L Crd,LdNrL 29.46+.10 Fast5/2f TRL Master Sydney *29.56
Dec 17'24 72 525R    A5 T3 3.16 2112 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 29.70 Sand 10/3 TRL Tarbert *29.70
Feb 24'24 70 525R    A5 T2 3.12 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.08 Sand 6/4 TRL Cheeky Nora *29.08

Blue

2 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.83-TRL] 58 7 96Neily Jones, Killarney. Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Walraven Diva).Aug'21SATELLITE DONNA TPW €3,650

May 31'2 58 525R    A4 T2 1.39 5656 6th 12.25L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.07+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKRinnwood Leo 30.05
May 20'2 59 525R    A4 T2 3.31 6543 2nd 3L SlAw,W Ri 29.44 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Spruce Ranger 29.55
May 6'25 59 525R    A5 T5 3.25 3222 2nd 2L Crd 1,RnOn 29.23+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Millridge Mick 29.47
Dec 10'24 58 525R    A3 T3 3.09 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.99 Sand 7/1 TRL Spruce Air *28.99
May 6'23 57 525R    A5 T2 3.09 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.83 Sand 5/2 TRL Outdoor Charmer *28.83

White

3 [29.22]Late-Kellsboro Ella

TR: Owner[29.07-CRK] 29 2 411Mairead  Nolan, Brosna,Co.Kerry. Idkbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Cloncunny Peecee).May'22VALHALLA BELLE TPW €2,230

May 27'2 62 525R    A5 T1 3.26 4434 3rd 1L/sh EvAw,Crd 2 29.58 -.10 Slow 15/8 TRL Emmerdale Shauna 29.56
May 6'25 62 525R    A4 T2 3.15 3222 2nd 1L EvAw,Crd 3 29.19+.10 Fast11/4 TRL Droop Jet 29.36
Apr 22'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.20 1112 2nd 3L EP,M-R 29.62 -.50 Slow 9/4 TRL End The Lies 29.33
Mar 22'25 59 525R    A4 T3 3.14 2233 2nd 6L EP,CmAg 28.94 Sand 2/1 TRL Data Input 29.36
Jul 6'24 62 525R    A3 T6 3.37 2222 2nd 0.5L FAw,StyOn 29.04 Sand 3/1 CRK Liss Noel 29.07

Black

4 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 48 5 1313Jack McAuliffe, Brosna,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Confident Dara).Aug'21CONFIDENT SO SO TPW €3,055

May 27'2 69 525R    A6 T4 3.27 4211 1st 5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.89 -.20 Slow 6/5f TRL Might Be Sharp *29.69
May 20'2 69 525R    A6 T1 3.09 4411 1st 3L Crd 1,Ld 3 29.85 -.10 Slow 6/5f TRL Satellite Tango *29.75
Apr 12'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.28 4211 1st sh Ld 2,StyWl 29.60 Sand 2/1 TRL Jackson Heights *29.60
Feb 18'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.30 4411 2nd 0.75L Ld 3,HldOn 29.38 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Causeway Teddy 29.33
Aug 3'24 70 570R    A4 T3 5.49 4333 4th 1.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 4 31.43 Sand 4/1 TRL Sarges Mario 31.51

Orange

5 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-TRL] 23 4 24John O'Shea,Causeway,Co. Kerry. Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Kingdom Flash).Oct'21SKIDROES DOLL TPW €2,255

May 27'2 68 525R    A5 T6 3.29 6665 5th 8.75L/nk SlAw,EvCh 29.30 -.10 Slow 12/1 TRL Quivers Buzz 29.83
May 13'2 68 525R    A4 T3 3.27 5566 6th 15.0L EvAw,W Ri 29.25 Sand 12/1 TRL Loher Mabey 30.30
Apr 29'25 68 525R    A4 T6 3.21 5544 5th 5.25L Crd 1,W 29.31 Sand 9/1 TRL Loher Mabey 29.68
Aug 17'24 69 525R    A3 T4 3.19 2221 1st 1L Ld 4,StyOn 28.98+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Misty Destiny *29.08
Jul 12'24 67 525R    A5 T4 3.24 2232 2nd 2L EP,M-W 29.14 Sand 5/2 TRL Ludvig 29.28

Stripes

6 [29.08]Late-Orchid Buck

TR: Owner[29.08-TRL] 18 3 33Carmel O'Regan,Tralee, Co Kerry. Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Serenissimo).Jul'22BRACKERS WELCOME TPW €1,525

May 20'2 61 525R    A5 T6 3.23 6455 5th 11.0L SlAw,Crd 2 29.62 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Spruce Zacopane 30.29
May 6'25 61 525R    A4 T6 3.32 6655 5th 12.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 28.88+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Conaicview Lexi 29.86
Apr 1'25 62 525R    A4 T6 3.27 3564 3rd 4.5L EP,Crd 2 29.38 Sand 7/2 TRL Riverfield Tiger 29.69
Jan 28'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.24 5541 1st 2L Ld 4,StyWl 29.50 -.30 Slow 9/4 TRL Bohermore Blake *29.20
Nov 30'24 60 525R    A5 T6 3.18 2221 1st 2L Ld 4,Mid 28.98+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Valhalla Belle *29.08

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E,F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A6
Tralee

www.grireland.ie 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Visit our website for all the Greyhound News & Views

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-TRL] 56 7 207Neily Nolan, Brosna. Ibd.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Rathronan Abbey).Jul'21FINERANGE TPW €3,420

May 27'2 78 525R    A6 T2 3.26 6544 4th 4.75L SlAw,Crd 1 29.69 -.10 Slow 6/1 TRL Ballyfort Lulu 29.92
May 17'2 77 525R    A7 T2 3.32 6433 2nd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand 6/4 TRL Ascot Rolo 29.78
Mar 11'25 78 525R    A6 T1 3.41 6666 4th 2.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.78 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Kilmoyley Dancer 29.84
Mar 5'24 76 525R    A5 T1 3.24 4444 3rd 1.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.20+.20 Fast11/4 TRL Wristy Hurling 29.50
Sep 29'23 76 525R    A5 T2 3.27 4433 3rd 4L SlAw,Crd 2 29.12+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Brackers Rock 29.50

Blue

2 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-TRL] 23 3 26Nick E. Cotter, Knocknagoshel. Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Stonepark Dame).Nov'22HEADLEYS BURGESS TPW €1,470

Jun 3'25 74 525R    A7 T6 3.28 5222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,Crd 2 29.68 -.10 Slow 2/1f TRL Stayaway Joey 29.82
May 20'2 74 525R    A6 T4 3.16 1333 2nd nk EP,Crd 2 30.05 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Hawthorn Choice 29.97
May 6'25 75 525R    A6 T4 3.23 3544 4th 4.5L EP,Crd 2 29.56+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Coill Bhui Byrne 29.97
Apr 15'25 75 525R    A7 T4 3.07 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.90 Sand 5/1 TRL Gentle Winnie *29.90
May 25'2 75 525R    ON3 T5 3.29 3455 5th 8.75L EvAw,M-W 29.04 Sand 10/1 TRL Slippy James 29.65

White

3 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-TRL] 11 1 31Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet.CoCork. Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Millridge Allie).Feb'23MILLRIDGE AREIL TPW €565

Jun 3'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.26 4444 4th 4.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.71 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Time To Change 29.94
May 27'2 59 525R    A6 T4 3.22 5666 6th 12.25L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.69 -.10 Slow 11/2 TRL Ballyfort Lulu 30.45
Apr 8'25 60 525R    A5 T4 3.25 6334 4th 4.5L CrdRu,Crd 2 29.62 -.20 Slow 7/2 TRL Jasons Hope 29.73
Mar 25'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.17 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.39+.25 Fast 4/1 TRL Annamore Dream *29.64
Dec 7'24 59 525R    ON3 T4 0.00 4423 3rd 2.75L CrdRi,Mid 30.20 -.30 Slow 2/1 TRL Tobins Choice 30.09

Black

4 [29.55]
TR: Padraig Regan[29.55-TRL] 13 2 40BrendanMcElligott/JohnO'Halloran,Ardfert. Mbk.B.(Slippy Cian-Garrison Berlin).Jan'23KILMOYLEY DANCER TPW €845

Jun 3'25 70 525R    A6 T6 3.25 3666 6th 8.75L/nk Crd 1,Crd 2 29.71 -.10 Slow 6/1 TRL Time To Change 30.24
May 27'2 70 525R    A5 T3 3.20 3566 6th 13.25L/n CrdRu,Blk 1 29.84 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Coill Bhui Byrne 30.69
Apr 1'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.21 2113 3rd 3L/sh EP,W 29.61 Sand 6/1 TRL Ciaras Beauty 29.83
Mar 11'25 70 525R    A6 T6 3.19 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.78 -.10 Slow 15/8 TRL Muingwee Kid *29.68
Aug 16'24 68 525R    A8 T4 3.19 2221 1st 4.5L Crd 1,Ld 3 29.45+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Paddys Field *29.55

Orange

5 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-TRL] 11 2 32James Lenihan,Lisselton,CoKerry. Mwbk.B.(Good Cody-Knockmill Girl).Apr'23LISSELTON SNOWIE TPW €665

May 27'2 64 525R    A6 T3 3.19 4233 3rd 3.75L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.69 -.10 Slow 11/2 TRL Ballyfort Lulu 29.85
May 13'2 64 525R    A6 T5 3.17 3222 3rd 9L EP,EvCh 29.39 Sand 7/2 TRL Rathorpe Ash 30.02
Apr 29'25 63 525R    A7 T4 3.19 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.75 Sand 7/2 TRL Correcto *29.75
Apr 4'25 63 525R    A8 T4 3.21 2111 2nd 0.5L FAw,FdRi 29.71+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Killeacle Denise 29.94
Aug 24'24 60 525R    ON3 T1 3.30 1111 1st 1.5L EP,FinWl 29.45+.10 Fast TRL Azure Dream *29.55

Stripes

6 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-TRL] 19 3 54Patrick O'Connor, Ballyduff. Wbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Hawthorn Wonder).Mar'22HAWTHORN CHOICE TPW €1,160

May 20'2 63 525R    A6 T6 3.26 6111 1st nk Ld 1,M-W 30.05 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Headleys Burgess *29.95
May 6'25 63 525R    A6 T5 3.22 4222 2nd 1L EvAw,RnOn 29.56+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Coill Bhui Byrne 29.73
Mar 4'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.12 1222 2nd 2L EP,M-W 29.51 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Cul Winter 29.55
Feb 18'25 62 525R    A6 T4 3.19 2111 1st nk Ld 2,HldOn 29.77 -.10 Slow 8/1 TRL Riverfield Blue *29.67
May 18'2 62 525R    A7 T4 3.20 4444 4th 12.0L EvAw,StyOn 28.68+.10 Fast 7/1 TRL Wild Bullitt 29.62

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G,H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  

A3
Tralee

Matchbook Betting Exchange 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-TRL] 7 2 01Ms. Kerri  O'Shea (CausewayCo. Kerry) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Vigorous Orla).Feb'23WEHAVEYOUNOW TPW €555

May 27'2 59 525R    A4 T2 3.08 1111 1st nk FAw,M-R 29.28 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Stubborn Love *29.18
Apr 29'25 58 525R    A4 T3 3.17 1111 2nd 1L EP,HdNrL 29.63 Sand 5/1 TRL Ballinulty Freya 29.70
Nov 22'24 64 550R    A3 T2 4.45 2234 5th 14.0L/nk EP,Stb 3 30.14 -.20 Slow 5/1 TRL Ardrahan Hit Man 30.94
Nov 15'24 64 550R    A3 T2 4.47 1222 4th 2.5L/nk EP,EvCh 30.18+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Daily Amenities 30.47
Oct 12'24 64 525R    A3 T1 3.12 3554 5th 7.75L EvAw,BBlk 1 28.66+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Marine Falcon 29.30

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-TRL] 29 7 46Denis McCarthy, Kilcummin,Killarney. Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Toremore Emily).Apr'22TOREMORE DAZZLER TPW €2,560

Jun 3'25 76 525R    A3 T3 3.15 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.39 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Tarbert *29.19
May 6'25 76 525R    A3 T4 3.18 5433 3rd 5.5L Crd 1,Crd 4 28.98+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Cashen Panther 29.46
Apr 1'25 76 525R    A4 T3 3.16 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 2 29.20 Sand 9/2 TRL Outer Banks *29.20
Mar 25'25 76 525R    A5 T3 3.19 3111 1st 3L Crd 1,Ld 2 29.14+.25 Fast 5/1 TRL End The Lies *29.39
Nov 26'24 78 525R    A5 T1 3.25 3211 1st nk Ld 3,HldOn 29.57 -.20 Slow 13/8 TRL Cattle Dealer *29.37

White

3 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-TRL] 27 5 36Dan Wren,Tarbert Co.Kerry. Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Steeple Rd Venus).Aug'22STEEPLE RD BAMBI TPW €2,035

May 20'2 55 525R    A3 T2 3.20 3264 5th 7.0L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.25 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Killduff Joey 29.65
May 6'25 53 525R    A3 T3 3.13 3344 5th 7.5L/nk EvCh,RL 28.98+.10 Fast11/4 TRL Cashen Panther 29.62
Apr 22'25 53 525R    A4 T1 3.12 1111 1st 7.5L EP,StyWl 29.52 -.30 Slow 11/4 TRL Jasons Hope *29.22
Feb 18'25 51 525R    A4 T3 3.21 2222 2nd 3.5L EP,EvCh 29.06 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Seven O Seven 29.20
Feb 4'25 51 525R    A5 T1 3.12 1112 1st 0.5L EP,CmAg 29.67 -.30 Slow 7/2 TRL Tarbert *29.37

Black

4 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-TRL] 21 4 15Eddie Costello, Ballybunion. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Riverfield Rosie).Sep'22RIVERFIELD TIGER TPW €1,565

May 27'2 74 525R    A3 T6 3.18 2111 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 29.48 -.30 Slow 6/1 TRL Caspian Crime *29.18
May 6'25 73 525R    A4 T1 3.21 4322 2nd 4L EvAw,EvCh 28.88+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Conaicview Lexi 29.26
Apr 1'25 72 525R    A4 T4 3.31 2111 1st 4L Crd 1,Ld 2 29.38 Sand 10/3 TRL Classy Mason *29.38
Mar 18'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.28 4221 2nd 1L Chl 4,EvCh 29.14 Sand 7/1 TRL Causeway Teddy 29.21
Oct 8'24 72 525R    A6 T2 3.09 2111 1st 11L Ld 1,StyWl 29.02 Sand 3/1 TRL Quivers Glory *29.02

Orange

5 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-TRL] 20 7 33KelseyCondon/JeremiahHoulihan,Ballyduff Mbk.D.(Wolfe-Rush For Wonder).Jul'22OUTER BANKS TPW €2,130

May 27'2 86 525R    A4 T4 3.21 2222 1st 0.5L Crd 3,RnOn 29.52 -.30 Slow 15/8 TRL Emilys Rosie *29.22
May 13'2 86 525R    A4 T4 3.20 4311 1st 3.5L Ld 3,M-W 29.35 Sand 5/2 TRL Tullahinnell Ace *29.35
Apr 8'25 87 525R    A4 T2 3.23 3221 1st 2L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.69 -.20 Slow 11/8 TRL Pilot *29.49
Mar 25'25 87 525R    A4 T3 3.17 2331 1st 2L Ld 4,StyWl 29.12+.25 Fast7/4f TRL Toremore Duke *29.37
Feb 25'25 87 525R    A5 T4 3.22 3311 1st 6.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.38 Sand 11/4 TRL Toremore Daisy *29.38

Stripes

6 [29.06]
TR: Brian O'Sullivan[29.06-TRL] 10 2 30Tomas McLoughlin,Dundrum,CoTipperary. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Cornerhouse Lady).May'23COOGA ALICE TPW €830

Jun 3'25 62 525R    A3 T5 3.24 6555 4th 3.5L/sh Crd 1,Crd 2 29.27 -.20 Slow 10/3 TRL Hawthorn News 29.32
May 20'2 61 525R    A2 T6 3.18 2445 4th 3.75L/hd Crd 1,Crd 2 29.27 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Fire Height Lena 29.44
Apr 1'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.09 1111 1st 7.5L EP,ALd 29.06 Sand 9/4 TRL Steeple Rd Alice *29.06
Mar 25'25 62 525R    A3 T5 3.17 5433 3rd 3.5L CrdRu,Crd 1 28.93+.25 Fast11/4 TRL Millridge Lena 29.42
Feb 14'25 63 525R    A6 T4 2.87 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 6/4 CMLJackos Melody *29.24

Sectional Time:First preference Res: I, J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A5
Tralee

Follow Us On Facebook, X & Instagram 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Check out the Kingdom Greyhound Stadium social media Pages

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-TRL] 36 5 57Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet. Ibk.B.(Millridge Bobby-Sign On Katie).Nov'21MILLRIDGE TILLY TPW €1,945

Jun 3'25 63 525R    A6 T3 3.14 1112 2nd 4.5L EP,FdRi 29.46 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Oak Bank 29.67
May 27'2 64 525R    A5 T1 3.18 1113 4th 6.75L/nk EP,FdRi 29.30 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Quivers Buzz 29.69
Dec 10'24 63 525R    A4 T2 3.12 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.39 Sand 11/4 TRL Loskeran Phoenix *29.39
Nov 19'24 63 525R    A4 T4 3.09 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.70 -.40 Slow 10/3 TRL Headleys Brody *29.30
Nov 7'23 61 525R    A4 T4 3.16 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyWl 29.27 Sand 5/2 TRL Muingwee Kid *29.27

Blue

2 [29.35]Late-Snoozing Snowma

TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 31 6 24David O'Donoghue,Castleisland,CoKerry. Ibdw.D.(Pestana-Snoozing Head).Nov'21GREAT ATTITUDE TPW €2,540

May 31'2 74 525R    A4 T3 3.27 2222 2nd 0.75L ChlBS,Crd 4 29.58 Sand 3/1 TRL Mystic Bella 29.63
Apr 29'25 73 525T    T1 0.00 1st 10L Mid 30.35 Sand TRL Boomtown Silver *30.35
Jan 28'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.17 1122 2nd 3L EP,W Ri 29.51 -.20 Slow 7/2 TRL Tullahinnell Ace 29.52
Jan 14'25 69 525R    A6 T2 3.18 3111 1st 10L Ld 1,StyWl 29.35 Sand 10/3 TRL Fast Football *29.35
Dec 17'24 70 525R    A6 T2 3.16 4421 1st 1L Blk 2,Ld 4 30.06 Sand 3/1 TRL Tommys Lad *30.06

White

3 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-TRL] 48 9 115Michael &JohnnyRegan,Kilmoyley. Mbe.B.(Good News-Miss Baltovin).Aug'21BALTOVIN TIMBLE TPW €3,555

Jun 3'25 66 525R    A5 T5 3.10 2233 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.87 -.20 Slow 6/1 TRL Rumbuff *29.67
May 27'2 66 525R    A5 T5 3.23 4334 3rd 6.75L EvAw,M-W 29.30 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Quivers Buzz 29.67
Apr 8'25 64 525R    A6 T5 3.19 3211 1st 5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.55 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Pinewood Alannah *29.45
Feb 18'25 64 525R    A5 T4 3.20 2131 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 4 29.94 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Gentle Mia *29.84
Jul 16'24 64 525R    A5 T1 3.15 2111 1st 3L Ld 1,StyWl 29.16 Sand 5/1 TRL Steeple Rd Sarah *29.16

Black

4 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-TRL] 37 7 64Barry Healy,Ballylongford Wbk.B.(Laughil Blake-Ardstown Cilla).Jul'21TULLAHINNELL ACE TPW €2,740

May 27'2 65 525R    A4 T5 3.22 4554 4th 6.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 2 29.28 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Wehaveyounow 29.65
May 13'2 67 525R    A4 T6 3.17 1222 2nd 3.5L EP,Crd 3 29.35 Sand 11/2 TRL Outer Banks 29.59
Apr 29'25 67 525R    A5 T6 3.18 3322 2nd 6L EP,M-W 28.98 Sand 9/4 TRL Dooneen Hoffa 29.40
Mar 4'25 63 525R    A4 T6 3.19 2111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 29.56 -.10 Slow 6/1 TRL Stubborn Love *29.46

Orange

5 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.18-YGL] 30 4 15Neily Nolan, Brosna. Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Loskeran Gemma).Mar'22LOSKERAN PHOENIX TPW €1,900

May 20'2 79 525R    A5 T5 3.19 2442 1st 1L Crd 1,LdRi 29.84 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Killeacle Mal *29.74
May 13'2 79 525R    A5 T6 3.22 5455 4th 5L EvCh,W 29.65 Sand 4/1 TRL Missy Lady 30.00
Feb 25'25 79 525R    A5 T6 3.14 1333 2nd 0.75L EP,FinWl 29.42 Sand 10/3 TRL Kevin The Carrot 29.47
Jan 31'25 79 750R    DD0 T6 15.27 2224 5th 14L/hd Chl 2,Fd 42.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Serenity Velvet 43.81
May 27'2 77 525R    A5 T4 0.00 2222 1st hd Strfin,LdNrL 29.48 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Canvas Tricia *29.18

Stripes

6 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-TRL] 29 4 74Michael Wren,Carrigaline,Co.Cork. Wbkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Steeple Rd Taylr).Aug'22STEEPLE RD SARAH TPW €1,800

May 27'2 55 525R    A4 T6 3.22 5666 6th 8.5L/nk/hEvAw,Crd 1 29.28 -.10 Slow 9/1 TRL Wehaveyounow 29.80
May 20'2 55 525R    A4 T6 3.22 1234 4th 9.25L EP,W 29.70 -.10 Slow 11/1 TRL Guadalupe 30.25
Feb 4'25 54 525R    A3 T6 3.21 4443 3rd 5.25L EvAw,EvCh 29.65 -.30 Slow 11/2 TRL Millridge Lena 29.72
Dec 31'24 54 525R    A5 T6 3.17 2211 1st 1L Ld 3,W 29.74 -.50 Slow 5/2 TRL Dannys Lark *29.24
Oct 29'24 53 525R    A5 T5 3.12 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.33 Sand 5/2 TRL Flyers Tornado *29.33

Sectional Time:First preference Res: K,L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  

A7
Tralee

Matchbook Best Odds On Greyhound Racing 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A2
T2 A7 A3
T3 A7 A1
T4 A7 A3
T5 A7 A3
T6 A8 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.11]
TR: Brian O'Sullivan[29.11-TRL] 62 7 62Brian O'Sullivan Abbeyfeale,CoLimerick Ibk.D.(Belles Direction-Lovely Beth).May'21LOVELY BEN TPW €3,550

May 27'2 78 525R    A6 T3 3.38 6666 6th 12.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.89 -.20 Slow 8/1 TRL Confident So So 30.53
May 20'2 77 525R    A6 T2 3.15 3666 6th 8.0L/hd Blk 1,Mid 29.85 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Confident So So 30.32
Mar 18'25 75 525R    A5 T2 3.24 3322 2nd 1.5L EP,EvCh 29.49 Sand 8/1 TRL Restless Flash 29.59
Feb 25'25 75 525R    A4 T1 3.29 6655 5th 5.00L SlAw,Crd 1 29.33 Sand 9/1 TRL Send It Dancer 29.68
Aug 19'23 74 600R    A3 T4 5.66 2211 1st 4.5L Ld 2,drclr 32.96 Sand 5/2 LMKBettyville Rocky *32.96

Blue

2 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 86 11 2412Tim Kelly Headford, Co.Kerry. Ibk.D.(Eden The Kid-Knocknaseed Baby).Aug'20SHRONEDRAUGH KID TPW €5,710

Jun 3'25 68 525R    A7 T1 3.36 4442 2nd 2L EvAw,RnOn 30.18 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Headleys Bucks 30.22
May 27'2 66 525R    A7 T2 3.24 2222 2nd 7.5L EP,A 2nd 29.48 -.10 Slow 9/1 TRL Pinewood Alannah 29.90
Apr 22'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.25 5545 5th 11.5L EvAw,Crd 2 29.57 -.40 Slow 6/1 TRL Tommys Lad 29.97
Dec 31'24 68 525R    A6 T3 3.31 5554 4th 4.5L/sh Crd 2,Mid 29.94 -.80 Slow 7/4f TRL Missy Lady 29.46
Jul 26'22 69 525R    A4 T5 3.17 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.12 Sand 9/2 TRL Get Set Go *29.12

White

3 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-TRL] 116 14 2125Neily Jones, Killarney. Ibk.D.(Droopys Roddick-Toremore Nosey).Jul'19SATELLITE TANGO TPW €7,760

Jun 3'25 66 525R    A6 T6 3.31 5333 3rd 6.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.46 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Oak Bank 29.81
May 20'2 67 525R    A6 T4 3.11 6555 2nd 3L CrdRu,Crd 2 29.85 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Confident So So 29.96
Feb 4'25 65 525R    A4 T3 3.34 6666 3rd 1L/hd CrdRu,FinWl 30.11 -.50 Slow 8/1 TRL Gleneffy Tiger 29.69
Dec 17'24 63 525R    A4 T3 3.19 5543 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.47 Sand 7/1 TRL Monamolin Sue *29.47
Oct 27'23 64 570R    A3 T3 5.45 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 31.27 Sand 9/2 TRL All The Fives *31.27

Black

4 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-TRL] 39 5 24John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Mbe.D.(Malachi-Blanemore Sasha).Apr'21BLANEMORE PRINCE TPW €2,300

May 13'2 71 525R    A6 T6 3.27 4666 6th 14L/sh/shCk 2,NvShw 29.97 Sand 10/1 TRL Tokenfire Glory 30.97
Apr 8'25 69 525R    A6 T6 3.25 5455 5th 14.25L EvAw,EvCh 29.55 -.10 Slow 9/1 TRL Baltovin Timble 30.45
Mar 1'25 69 525R    A5 T3 3.24 6666 6th 9.5L/dis Crd 1,Fd 28.96+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Ever So Abbey
Oct 22'24 69 525R    A6 T6 3.19 1111 1st 11.5L EP,ALd 29.95 -.30 Slow 6/1 TRL Ciaras Beauty *29.65
Sep 15'23 73 525R    A3 T1 3.11 1111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.17 Sand 11/4 TRL Dubh Galore *29.17

Orange

5 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-TRL] 23 1 25Nick E. Cotter, Knocknagoshel. Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Stonepark Dame).Nov'22HEADLEYS BUCKS TPW €1,335

Jun 3'25 68 525R    A7 T4 3.42 5331 1st 2L Blk 1,Ld 3 30.18 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Shronedraugh Kid *30.08
May 20'2 68 525R    A6 T6 3.22 1233 4th 4.5L/hd Crd 3,W Ri 29.85 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Confident So So 30.07
May 6'25 68 525R    A6 T6 3.23 5544 4th 3.0L EvAw,W 29.46+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Killeacle Diva 29.77
Apr 22'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.35 6432 3rd 10.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.93 -.50 Slow 4/1 TRL Ballyegan Charly 30.16
Dec 31'24 69 525R    A6 T6 3.26 3222 2nd 1L EvAw,EvCh 29.94 -.80 Slow 4/1 TRL Missy Lady 29.21

Stripes

6 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-TRL] 56 4 139Sheila Higgins,Tralee. Wbk.B.(Sonic-Garrison Berlin).Jun'20SHEILAS FRIEND TPW €3,280

Jun 3'25 62 525R    A7 T6 3.37 6666 6th 10.5L/sh LckEP,Crd 2 30.18 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Headleys Bucks 30.82
May 13'2 62 525R    A7 T5 3.30 6445 3rd 12L Crd 2,FinWl 29.70 Sand 3/1 TRL Muingwee Kid 30.54
Apr 25'25 61 525R    A7 T5 3.31 5443 2nd 3L EvAw,FinWl 29.62 Sand 2/1c TRL Sydja 29.83
Oct 8'24 61 525R    A7 T6 3.34 6666 3rd 5.5L SlAw,Mid 29.60 Sand 7/1 TRL Manhattan 29.98
Dec 2'22 59 525R    A6 T6 3.25 6432 2nd 2.5L FinWl,Mid 29.03 Sand 5/1 TRL Saleen Royce 29.20

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M,N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A3
Tralee

RCETS Traceability App 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Make sure to update your greyhounds Records on the App

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A1
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.80-TRL] 46 12 1010Mary N.O'Sullivan, Cahersiveen,Co.Kerry Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Tally Ho Dawn).Feb'22LETTERBOX SHELIA TPW €5,015

May 27'2 59 525R    A2 T2 3.12 2221 3rd 4L/sh EP,M-W 28.93 -.10 Slow 13/8 TRL Millridge Cora 29.12
May 13'2 59 525R    A2 T3 3.11 2222 2nd 1L EP,EvCh 28.98 Sand 2/1 TRL Toremore Fortune 29.05
Apr 15'25 59 525R    A2 T1 3.01 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.04 Sand 15/8 TRL Sporting Citizen *29.04
Mar 25'25 59 525R    A2 T4 3.04 1111 1st nk FAw,ALd 28.98+.25 Fast11/4 TRL Strideaway Bucks *29.23
Feb 27'24 61 525R    A2 T3 3.01 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.80 Sand 3/1 TRL Ever So Abbey *28.80

Blue

2 [28.77]
TR: Owner[28.77-TRL] 30 8 54KelseyCondon/JeremiahHoulihan.Ballyduff Ibk.B.(Wolfe-Rush For Wonder).Jul'22LOONEY LEXY TPW €2,860

May 27'2 73 525R    A3 T4 3.21 4564 5th 5.5L/nk/s Crd 1,Crd 2 29.48 -.30 Slow 2/1f TRL Riverfield Tiger 29.59
May 13'2 73 525R    A3 T3 3.19 3556 5th 8.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.15 Sand 7/4f TRL Millridge Willow 29.71
Mar 14'25 73 525R    A2 T5 3.15 1122 2nd 1.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.79 Sand 3/1 TRL Fire Height Lena 28.89
Nov 12'24 72 525R    A2 T2 3.21 2211 1st sh EvAw,Ld 3 28.95 Sand 2/1F TRL Lassinagh Dream *28.95
Oct 15'24 72 525R    A3 T1 3.15 1221 1st 0.75L EP,RL 29.09 Sand 11/1 TRL Dromulton Sailor *29.09

White

3 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-TRL] 40 8 48John  Hamill, Ballyduff. Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Hellroad Autumn).Sep'21CASPIAN CRIME TPW €3,435

May 27'2 80 525R    A3 T2 3.21 3223 2nd 3.5L EP,Crd 3 29.48 -.30 Slow 11/4 TRL Riverfield Tiger 29.42
May 13'2 82 525R    A2 T4 3.25 5444 4th 5.25L SlAw,Blk 1 28.98 Sand 5/1 TRL Toremore Fortune 29.35
Apr 8'25 82 525R    A3 T3 3.15 2111 1st 2.5L EP,Mid 29.14 -.20 Slow 5/2f TRL Riverfield Flyer *28.94
Mar 11'25 84 525R    A3 T4 3.18 4433 1st hd EvAw,LdNrL 29.42 -.10 Slow 11/8 TRL Conaicview Lexi *29.32
Aug 15'23 80 525R    A3 T2 3.09 1111 1st 8L EP,StyWl 28.78 Sand 6/1 TRL Amyville Kara *28.78

Black

4 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-TRL] 35 5 11Eileen Gleeson, Lixnaw.Co.Kerry. Ibe.B.(Good News-Lizzylegit).Nov'21ELUSIVE NEWS TPW €2,345

May 27'2 66 525R    A2 T1 3.24 5666 6th 9.75L/sh EvAw,NvShw 28.93 -.10 Slow 11/1 TRL Millridge Cora 29.52
May 6'25 64 525R    A2 T5 3.38 5666 6th 9.0L/nk SlAw,Crd 2 28.88+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL Loher Tiger 29.63
Apr 22'25 64 525R    A2 T4 3.14 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.22 -.30 Slow 10/1 TRL Sporting Citizen *28.92
Mar 11'25 62 525R    A3 T2 3.14 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.14 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Lassinagh Fudge *29.04
Jun 25'24 64 525R    A3 T1 3.12 1111 1st 2.5L EP,StyWl 29.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Caspian Crime *28.81

Orange

5 [28.82]
TR: Brendan Maunsell[28.82-TRL] 10 1 22Brendan Maunsell, Abbeydorney,CoKerry. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23FIRE HEIGHT JUNE TPW €680

Jun 3'25 67 525R    A2 T4 3.24 5455 5th 6.5L/sh EvAw,Blk 1 29.46 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Loher Tiger 29.72
May 24'2 67 525R    A2 T2 3.20 3433 3rd 4.75L EvAw,StyOn 28.66+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Casements Fort 29.09
May 16'2 65 550R    A2 T1 4.45 1111 2nd sh EP,CrdRi 30.29+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Millabbey Roxie 30.40
Apr 4'25 65 570R    A1 T4 5.43 4666 6th 9.5L/sh/s EvAw,Ck 1 30.73+.20 Fast 8/1 TRL Kilcolgancatchme 31.61
Mar 18'25 65 525R    A3 T6 3.20 2221 1st nk Crd 1,Ld 28.82 Sand 11/4 TRL Millridge Mal *28.82

Stripes

6 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-TRL] 27 4 45Vincent McKenna, Abbeydorney. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Maid).Jan'23KILLAHAN OZZY TPW €2,465

Jun 3'25 79 525R    A3 T6 3.29 4444 4th 6L/hd/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.25 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Spruce Air 29.60
May 27'2 79 525R    A2 T4 3.16 3455 4th 4.75L/sh Crd 2,Crd 3 28.93 -.10 Slow 11/2 TRL Millridge Cora 29.17
May 10'2 79 550R    A2 T5 4.43 3234 5th 3.0L/nk/nEP,Crd 2 29.98+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Millridge Jayden 30.33
Mar 4'25 78 525R    A3 T6 3.18 2111 1st 0.5L Ld 3,Mid 28.96 -.10 Slow 2/1f TRL Millridge Mist *28.86
Dec 17'24 78 525R    A3 T4 3.17 2111 1st 12.5L EP,StyWl 28.95 Sand 6/4f TRL Gambinos Lady *28.95

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O,P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

Text your Entries 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

You can now text your Race Entries to 0858570156

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 41 9 106Nick E. Cotter, Knocknagoshel. Ibk.D.(Good News-Bridie To Be).Apr'22HEADLEYS BRODY TPW €3,745

May 27'2 77 525R    A4 T4 3.23 6433 3rd 2L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.28 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Wehaveyounow 29.34
May 13'2 77 525R    A4 T1 3.31 5655 5th 3.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.58 Sand 6/1 TRL Fire Height Diaz 29.84
Apr 22'25 78 525R    A5 T2 3.25 3211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,M-W 29.77 -.30 Slow 3/1 TRL Steeple Rd Mags *29.47
Feb 11'25 78 525R    A6 T4 3.12 1111 1st 9.5L EP,StyWl 29.49 Sand 6/4f TRL Coolavanny Bliss *29.49
Jun 4'24 75 525R    A3 T1 3.17 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.12 Sand 11/4 TRL Tullahinnell Ace *29.12

Blue

2 [29.25]
TR: Padraig Regan[29.25-TRL] 24 4 64Facebook-SynSeanRegan,Kilmoyley,CoKer Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Baby Trick).Jul'22COOL KIPPER TPW €1,550

Jun 3'25 63 525R    A4 T3 3.24 3544 4th 4L/nk Crd 1,Crd 2 29.79 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Killeacle Jose 29.89
May 20'2 63 525R    A3 T3 3.18 2455 4th 7.0L CrdRu,Blk 3 29.25 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Killduff Joey 29.64
Mar 25'25 62 525R    A4 T4 3.06 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.01+.25 Fast 3/1 TRL Sporting Citizen *29.26
Jan 14'25 59 525R    A5 T1 3.09 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.25 Sand 5/4f TRL Outer Banks *29.25
Dec 10'24 60 525R    A7 T1 3.26 2111 1st 5.5L StyWl,Mid 29.59 Sand 10/3 TRL Leahys King *29.59

White

3 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-TRL] 27 5 65Eamon Dowling,  Ardfert. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Killeacle Tammy).Feb'22KILLEACLE JOSE TPW €1,935

Jun 3'25 89 525R    A4 T4 3.20 2111 1st nk EP,Ld 2 29.79 -.20 Slow 10/3 TRL Fire Height Diaz *29.59
May 20'2 88 525R    A4 T2 3.26 3322 2nd 3L EP,Crd 1 29.70 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Guadalupe 29.81
May 6'25 89 525R    A3 T2 3.12 1222 2nd 5L EP,EvCh 28.98+.10 Fast 7/1 TRL Cashen Panther 29.43
Mar 18'25 89 525R    A5 T5 3.19 1111 1st 5L EP,StyWl 29.18 Sand 7/2 TRL Pinewood Alannah *29.18
Mar 4'25 89 525R    A5 T5 3.22 1111 1st 1L EP,Ld 1 29.87 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Tokenfire Glory *29.77

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: David Quirke[29.16-TRL] 6 1 02Anthony O'Carroll, Doon,Tralee. Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lookslikeclass).Sep'22TELL BRACKER TPW €345

May 24'2 58 525R    A4 T3 3.22 2136 6th 13.25L/diLd 2,KO 3 28.98+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Hillview Prince
Apr 22'25 59 325T    T1 0.00 Solo Mid 18.58 -.10 Slow TRL *18.48
Nov 23'24 57 525R    ON2 T1 3.30 2233 2nd 6.50L EP,FinWl 29.54 -.60 Slow 6/4 TRL Ranger Calypso 29.39
Nov 16'24 56 525R    ON2 T2 3.20 3111 1st 4L Ld 1,StyWl 29.06+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Hisindanett *29.16
Nov 9'24 56 525R    ON2 T6 3.40 6556 4th 13.5L CrdRu,BBlk 2 28.55 Sand 2/1 TRL Daleroad Mya 29.49

Orange

5 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-TRL] 15 3 32Jack O'Sullivan, Listowel. Mbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Freyas Walt).May'23BALLINULTY FREYA TPW €1,090

May 30'2 60 525R    A4 T4 1.36 4444 6th 12.75L EvAw,Blk 1 28.97+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKKilcolgan John 29.96
May 13'2 60 525R    A4 T4 3.21 2222 2nd 1L EP,Crd 3 29.58 Sand 2/1f TRL Fire Height Diaz 29.65
Apr 29'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.24 4222 1st 1L Crd 1,LdNrL 29.63 Sand 9/4 TRL Wehaveyounow *29.63
Apr 15'25 61 525R    A5 T5 3.16 4411 1st 2L Ld 3,StyWl 29.47 Sand 4/1 TRL Luna Sky *29.47
Jan 14'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.17 1111 1st 8L EP,StyWl 29.28 Sand 15/8 TRL Headleys Fiona *29.28

Stripes

6 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-TRL] 26 4 212KelseyCondon&JeremiahHoulihanBallyduf Mbk.B.(Wolfe-Rush For Wonder).Jul'22END THE LIES TPW €1,940

Jun 3'25 74 525R    A3 T5 3.29 5655 5th 7.50L/sh SlAw,Crd 2 29.39 -.20 Slow 11/8 TRL Toremore Dazzler 29.72
May 20'2 73 525R    A3 T6 3.26 6542 2nd 1.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Killduff Joey 29.25
Apr 22'25 73 525R    A5 T5 3.19 3321 1st 3L Crd 2,Ld 3 29.62 -.50 Slow 7/4f TRL Valhalla Belle *29.12
Apr 8'25 72 525R    A5 T3 3.27 4321 1st 2.5L CrdRu,Ld 4 29.77 -.20 Slow 7/4f TRL Kevin The Carrot *29.57
Dec 3'24 74 525R    A4 T6 3.16 1121 1st 2.5L EP,FinWl 29.11 Sand 11/4 TRL Kilmoyley Glory *29.11

Sectional Time:First preference Res: Q,R

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A5
Tralee

Talking Dogs Podcast 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Check out the analysis of the weekends highlights on Monday

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-TRL] 11 2 23Mr. Jeremiah Kerins (Co. Kerry.) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Toremore Emily).Mar'23TOREMORE DUKE TPW €805

May 27'2 71 525R    A5 T2 3.30 6322 3rd 5.5L/nk EP,M-W 29.84 -.10 Slow 11/1 TRL Coill Bhui Byrne 30.14
May 13'2 70 525R    A4 T1 3.20 2133 3rd 5.0L Ld 2,Crd 3 29.35 Sand 2/1f TRL Outer Banks 29.70
Mar 25'25 74 525R    A4 T1 3.08 1112 2nd 2L FAw,Mid 29.12+.25 Fast 9/4 TRL Outer Banks 29.51
Mar 4'25 74 525R    A6 T4 3.06 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.40 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Hawthorn Thrump *29.30
Jan 11'25 74 525R    A7 T2 3.17 1111 1st 2L ALd,HldOn 30.07 -.10 Slow6/4jf TRL Bling Bling Posh *29.97

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-TRL] 11 0 23Danny Carroll, LisseltonCoKerry. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-On The Green).Aug'23LONE BOLGER TPW €320

Jun 3'25 70 525R    A6 T2 3.34 6533 2nd 0.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.71 -.10 Slow 11/8 TRL Time To Change 29.66
May 20'2 70 525R    A5 T1 3.15 5554 4th 5.75L/nk EvAw,RL 29.42 -.10 Slow 7/4f TRL Emilys Rosie 29.74
Mar 7'25 71 525R    A5 T2 3.25 6445 6th 14.0L/nk SlAw,Crd 1 28.47+.10 Fast10/1 TRL Crafty Tallyho 29.57
Feb 28'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.23 2222 2nd 4.5L EP,Mid 28.99+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Cape Sunset 29.40
Dec 14'24 72 525R    ON2 T3 3.21 5333 3rd 6.50L Crd 1,Mid 29.12 Sand 2/1 TRL Crouchs Duke 29.57

White

3 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-TRL] 59 10 78Liz Kelly Regan, Kilmoyley,Ardfert. Ibk.B.(Pestana-Knocktoo Maid).Jul'21MANHATTAN TPW €4,030

Jun 3'25 56 525R    A5 T1 3.18 3112 2nd 3.5L EP,Crd 3 29.70 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Luna Sky 29.84
May 20'2 56 525R    A5 T2 3.10 3222 3rd 5.75L EP,EvCh 29.42 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Emilys Rosie 29.72
May 6'25 57 525R    A4 T1 3.18 6455 5th 10.75L/s SlAw,RL 29.12+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL Timmys Choice 29.98
Apr 22'25 56 525R    A4 T2 3.15 2233 3rd 7.5L/sh EP,Mid 29.52 -.30 Slow 8/1 TRL Steeple Rd Bambi 29.75
Mar 18'25 56 525R    A6 T4 3.17 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.39 Sand 7/2 TRL Killeacle Brian *29.39

Black

4 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-TRL] 43 8 93Eamon Murphy,Ballydesmond. Ibebd.B.(Pestana-Stayaway Rose).Sep'21STAYAWAY JOEY TPW €2,995

Jun 3'25 59 525R    A7 T2 3.17 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.68 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Headleys Burgess *29.58
May 20'2 58 525R    A6 T2 3.21 2444 4th 2.0L/nk Blk 1,Crd 2 30.05 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Hawthorn Choice 30.11
Mar 22'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.16 1111 1st nk EP,HldOn 29.81 Sand 3/1 TRL Crime Stop *29.81
Dec 3'24 58 525R    A6 T1 3.30 4222 2nd 2L EvCh,Mid 29.84 Sand 7/1 TRL Spiritual Lady 29.98
Jul 25'23 60 525R    A6 T2 3.16 3333 3rd 4L EvAw,StyOn 29.12 Sand 3/1 TRL Send It Flying 29.40

Orange

5 [29.45]Late-Day Day Chappie

TR: Owner[29.45-TRL] 5 1 01Carmel O'Regan, Tralee. Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Miss Ella Bud).Jul'23BRACKERS ROGUE TPW €415

May 13'2 72 525R    A4 T3 3.34 6445 5th 8.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.35 Sand 9/2 TRL Outer Banks 29.94
Apr 25'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.24 6544 4th 7.5L/sh EvAw,BBlk 1 29.44 Sand 5/2 TRL Hillview Prince 29.97
Mar 22'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.23 2222 2nd 5L CrdRu,Mid 29.14 Sand 3/1 TRL Outback Outlaw 29.49
Feb 28'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.30 4321 1st 1L LdRi,M-W 29.35+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Cathys Angel *29.45
Dec 28'24 71 525T    T4 0.00 1st dis M 29.87 Sand CRK Dreenan Bella *29.87

Stripes

6 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-TRL] 59 14 74John O'Shea,Causeway,CoKerry. Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Boxer Taylor).Jun'21COILL BHUI BYRNE TPW €4,475

Jun 3'25 76 525R    A5 T6 3.20 5666 6th 15.25L Crd 2,W 29.70 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Luna Sky 30.67
May 27'2 77 525R    A5 T6 3.08 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.84 -.10 Slow 11/2 TRL Glenrock Dolly *29.74
May 6'25 79 525R    A6 T6 3.09 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.56+.10 Fast 9/2 TRL Hawthorn Choice *29.66
Jan 28'25 77 525R    A6 T6 3.09 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 30.32 -.40 Slow 10/3 TRL Killeacle Ned *29.92
Aug 6'24 79 525R    A5 T6 3.09 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.30+.10 Fast11/1 TRL Riverfield Best *29.40

Sectional Time:First preference Res: S,T

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

Greyhounds Make Great Pets 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Why not consider adopting a retired racing greyhound

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-TRL] 53 11 68John  O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Paradise Abbey).Mar'21EMMERDALE SHAUNA TPW €4,545

Jun 3'25 69 525R    A4 T2 3.24 4355 5th 9.0L CrdRu,Crd 2 29.33 -.10 Slow 11/2 TRL Monamolin Sue 29.86
May 27'2 70 525R    A5 T3 3.16 3211 1st 1L Crd 2,Ld 4 29.58 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Killeacle Diva *29.48
May 20'2 70 525R    A4 T3 3.25 4455 4th 5.25L EvCh,Mid 29.44 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Spruce Ranger 29.71
Apr 22'25 67 525R    A4 T3 3.21 3333 4th 10.25L EvAw,Crd 2 29.60 -.50 Slow 11/2 TRL Pennylane View 29.82
Jun 27'23 68 525R    A2 T3 3.13 2221 1st 3L Ld 4,FinWl 28.78+.10 Fast7/4f TRL Nocturnal Billy *28.88

Blue

2 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-TRL] 50 9 1212Peter Regan, Ardfert Ibdw.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Oak Care).Jan'21OAK BANK TPW €4,350

Jun 3'25 62 525R    A6 T2 3.23 2221 1st 4.5L Ld 4,StyWl 29.46 -.10 Slow 5/4f TRL Millridge Tilly *29.36
May 27'2 62 525R    A5 T2 3.47 6655 4th 1.5L/sh MsdBk,EvCh 29.58 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Emmerdale Shauna 29.59
Apr 1'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.29 5322 3rd 1.25L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.41 Sand 7/4f TRL Emmerdale Shauna 29.50
Feb 11'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.13 2111 1st 0.75L EP,LckEP 29.33 Sand 10/3 TRL Confident So So *29.33
Mar 10'23 61 525R    A2 T4 3.15 2211 1st 3L Ld 3,StyWl 28.95 Sand 3/1 TRL Capetown *28.95

White

3 [28.94]
TR: Brian O'Sullivan[28.94-TRL] 31 5 106Caoimhe O'Sullivan,Ballyduff,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Brindle Ciss).Aug'21GLENEFFY TIGER TPW €2,885

May 27'2 74 525R    A3 T5 3.22 5655 4th 5.5L/nk CrdRu,Crd 2 29.48 -.30 Slow 7/1 TRL Riverfield Tiger 29.58
May 13'2 74 525R    A3 T3 3.21 5455 5th 7.0L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.20 Sand 7/2 TRL Riverfield Best 29.70
Apr 8'25 75 525R    A3 T2 3.28 5331 1st nk Crd 1,LdRi 29.57 -.20 Slow 5/1 TRL Seven O Seven *29.37
Mar 11'25 74 525R    A4 T1 3.14 1111 1st hd FAw,Ld 1 29.32 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Riverfield Tiger *29.22
Oct 22'24 72 525R    A4 T2 3.20 3222 2nd 0.75L EP,Crd 1 29.19 -.30 Slow 5/4f TRL Spruce Zacopane 28.94

Black

4 [28.96]Late-Clongeel Tipper

TR: Padraig Regan[28.96-TRL] 20 4 22Facebook-Syn.SeanRegan,Kilmoyley Ardfe Mbk.D.(Pestana-Clongeel Bingo).Apr'22SEVEN O SEVEN TPW €1,005

May 30'2 71 500R    A3 T5 1.66 3666 6th 14.0L RL,BBlk 2 27.69 Sand 6/1 TRL Killduff Joey 28.67
May 20'2 71 525R    A4 T5 3.21 3334 5th 7.25L Crd 1,M-W 29.44 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Spruce Ranger 29.85
Apr 8'25 70 525R    A3 T6 3.19 1112 2nd nk EP,EvCh 29.57 -.20 Slow 7/2 TRL Gleneffy Tiger 29.39
Feb 18'25 69 525R    A4 T4 3.14 1111 1st 3.5L EP,StyWl 29.06 -.10 Slow 7/4f TRL Steeple Rd Bambi *28.96
Jan 14'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.11 3111 1st 4L Ld 2,StyWl 29.54 Sand 10/1 TRL Tarbert *29.54

Orange

5 [28.93]
TR: Pat McMahon[28.93-TRL] 74 19 1014Joan McMahon, Tralee. Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Send It Zebra).Feb'21SEND IT GEMS TPW €7,550

May 30'2 69 325R    S0 T5 0.00 55 5th 18L StbTp,NvSh 17.47 Sand 5/1 TRL Cape Copper 18.73
May 20'2 70 525R    A4 T4 3.09 1122 3rd 3.75L EP,Crd 4 29.44 -.10 Slow 15/8 TRL Spruce Ranger 29.60
Apr 25'25 74 325R    S1 T5 0.00 21 1st 1.5L FAw,Mid 17.97 Sand 3/1 TRL Carmac Bruiser *17.97
Nov 26'24 72 525R    A3 T4 3.08 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.30 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Millridge Mick *29.10
Aug 1'23 72 525R    A3 T1 3.04 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 28.93 Sand 2/1f TRL Kilcurra Abbey *28.93

Stripes

6 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-TRL] 37 5 95Donal G. O'Mahony, Millstreet,Co.Cork. Wbd.D.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Oct'22MILLRIDGE LEO TPW €2,170

Jun 3'25 83 525R    A3 T6 3.19 4324 5th 5.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.27 -.20 Slow 10/3 TRL Hawthorn News 29.46
May 20'2 84 525R    A4 T6 3.12 3112 2nd nk EP,HdNrL 29.20 -.10 Slow 13/8 TRL Hawthorn News 29.12
Apr 15'25 84 525R    A3 T5 0.00 4456 6th 5.25L/nk EvAw,EvCh 29.22 Sand 10/3 TRL Riverfield Flyer 29.61
Apr 4'25 84 525R    A4 T6 3.16 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.98+.20 Fast6/4f TRL Daily Amenities *29.18
Sep 10'24 85 525R    A4 T4 3.25 6221 1st 2.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.27 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Beginish Luke *29.07

Sectional Time:First preference Res: U,V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

14:18
 Grade  

A6
Tralee

Hit Or Bust 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Predict the full finishing order of this race.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A2
T5 A6 A2
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-TRL] 34 7 75Seamus Cooper, Rathmore. Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Glory Celeine).Jun'21TOKENFIRE GLORY TPW €2,420

Jun 3'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.28 3444 4th 6.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.46 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Oak Bank 29.83
May 27'2 62 525R    A6 T2 3.19 3333 3rd 7.5L Crd 2,Crd 4 29.89 -.20 Slow 9/4 TRL Confident So So 30.21
May 13'2 62 525R    A6 T4 3.16 1111 1st sh EvAw,ALd 29.97 Sand 9/4 TRL Gleneffy Chief *29.97
Sep 6'24 65 500R    A3 T3 1.68 4454 3rd 3.5L EvAw,Crd 3 27.52 Sand 3/1 TRL Mahoonagh Lucy 27.76
Mar 26'24 66 525R    A4 T1 3.12 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.30 -.20 Slow 11/8 TRL Boomtown Silver *29.10

Blue

2 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-TRL] 24 5 13Eamon Dowling, Ardfert.CoKerry Ibk.D.(Malachi-Bobbys Magic).Oct'22KILLEACLE MAL TPW €1,745

Jun 3'25 79 525R    A5 T1 3.36 6665 6th 4.25L/sh/MsdBk,Crd 1 29.87 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Baltovin Timble 29.99
May 20'2 79 525R    A5 T3 3.20 3211 2nd 1L Ld 3,M-W 29.84 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Loskeran Phoenix 29.81
May 6'25 78 525R    A5 T3 3.24 5554 4th 5.5L Crd 2,Mid 29.17+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Conaicview Bexi 29.65
Apr 22'25 78 525R    A4 T5 3.20 4664 5th 11.0L/sh/BBlk 1,Stb 29.52 -.30 Slow 6/1 TRL Steeple Rd Bambi 30.01
Apr 1'25 78 525R    A4 T3 3.19 1111 2nd hd EP,HdNrL 29.84 Sand 11/4 TRL Missy Lady 29.85

White

3 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-TRL] 81 9 1119Ian Aherne Lyreacrompane,Co.Kerry. Ibd.D.(Eden The Kid-Ballyfidora Brae).Jun'20MUINGWEE KID TPW €5,195

Jun 3'25 67 525R    A6 T5 3.28 4666 6th 13.0L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.46 -.10 Slow 6/1 TRL Oak Bank 30.29
May 20'2 67 525R    A6 T3 3.20 2122 3rd 3L/hd Ld 2,Mid 29.85 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Confident So So 29.97
May 13'2 67 525R    A7 T1 3.20 2111 1st 5L StyWl,Mid 29.70 Sand 3/1 TRL Gentle Houdini *29.70
Apr 29'25 68 525R    A7 T1 3.18 2323 3rd 4L/nk EP,RL 29.47 Sand 5/1 TRL Meadow Dot 29.77
Aug 15'23 67 525R    A5 T3 3.09 1112 2nd nk EP,CrdRi 29.25 Sand 7/1 TRL Labana Bridie 29.27

Black

4 [29.22]
TR: David Quirke[29.22-TRL] 23 1 42David  Quirke, Tralee. Mbk.D.(Spoofer-Knocktoo Maid).May'22FOUR DAYS TPW €625

May 16'2 62 525R    A5 T6 3.21 5565 5th 12.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.01+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Ahavoher Bob 29.95
Apr 12'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.17 1334 6th 7.75L/sh FAw,Fd 29.60 Sand 2/1 TRL Confident So So 30.15
Sep 6'24 60 500R    A3 T5 1.62 3666 6th 8.25L Blk 1,W Ri 27.52 Sand 4/1 TRL Mahoonagh Lucy 28.10
Aug 3'24 61 570R    A4 T4 5.32 1122 2nd 0.5L Ld 2,M-W 31.43 Sand 5/2 TRL Sarges Mario 31.46
Jul 13'24 61 525R    A3 T3 3.15 3555 3rd 5.5L EP,RnOn 28.74+.20 Fast 4/1 TRL Mexican Blake 29.32

Orange

5 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-TRL] 38 6 32John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry Mbk.D.(Cliffords Pick-How Ye Now).Jul'21TRAINING BOARD TPW €2,560

May 20'2 64 525R    A6 T5 3.12 5344 5th 6.0L/hd Crd 3,W 29.85 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Confident So So 30.18
Apr 26'25 63 525R    A6 T4 3.16 1366 6th 15.50L EP,Blk 1 29.41 Sand 5/2 TRL Rouge Angel 30.49
Dec 10'24 67 525R    A4 T4 3.22 2123 3rd 5.5L Ld 2,W 29.15 Sand 12/1 TRL Havago 29.53
Oct 29'24 67 525R    A5 T5 3.14 2233 3rd 5.0L Crd 2,W 29.10 Sand 14/1 TRL Lassinagh Fudge 29.45
Feb 27'24 67 525R    A4 T4 3.09 1111 1st 1L EP,M-W 28.99 Sand 7/1 TRL Quivers Buzz *28.99

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-TRL] 28 3 55Dan Wren, Tarbert. Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Steeple Rd Venus).Aug'22STEEPLE RD MAGS TPW €1,780

May 20'2 57 525R    A5 T6 3.20 4334 4th 7.0L EvAw,EvAw 29.84 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Loskeran Phoenix 30.23
May 6'25 56 525R    A5 T6 3.18 2345 5th 10.0L EP,EvCh 29.17+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Conaicview Bexi 29.97
Apr 22'25 57 525R    A5 T6 3.16 1122 2nd 2.5L EP,EvCh 29.77 -.30 Slow 9/2 TRL Headleys Brody 29.64
Dec 31'24 56 525R    A3 T6 3.20 1111 1st 1L EP,Crd 3 30.14 -.80 Slow 9/2 TRL End The Lies *29.34
Nov 26'24 55 525R    A5 T6 3.17 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.38 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Toremore Daisy *29.28

Sectional Time:First preference Res: W,X,Y

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


